UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF
SMART PLATE CONTAINER

MUHAMMAD SYAUQI BIN AHMAD SAIFUL
ANUAR

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment
of the requirements for the degree of
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering

College of Engineering

August 2022



ABSTRACT

The final year project of mine are to the design and fabricate of an Smart Plate
Container. In order to overcome these difficulties, the Smart Plate Container has
mechanical mechanisms that maximise storage capacity and make it simple to access
goods that are kept. The major aim of completing the project is to produce a device that
can transform the way plate are stored and managed. The container consists spring and
slider that can accommodate plate systematically take by user. Through simple
mechanical adjustments, users can create a tailored storage solution that suits their
specific needs. The Mechanical Plate Container is engineered with a user-friendly
design, making it easy to load and unload plates without causing damage or displacing
other items. The mechanical mechanisms ensure smooth and controlled movements,

minimizing the risk of accidents or breakages.

v



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my diploma
and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and

thanks go to my supervisor, Mr. Abdul Rahim Bin Bahari.

Finally, this dissertation is dedicated to my father and mother for the vision and

determination to educate me. This piece of victory is dedicated to both of you.
Alhamdulillah’s.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

CONFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR ii
AUTHOR’S DECLARATION iii
ABSTRACT iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT A
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X
CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background of Study 1
1.2 Problem Statement 1
1.3 Objectives 1
1.4 Scope of Work 2
1.5  Significance of Study 2
CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW 3
2.1  Introduction 3
2.2 Smart Plate Container Technologies 3
2.3 Design and Fabrication Method 6
2.4  Application and Advantages 7
CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY 9
3.1  Project Flow 9
3.2 Product Design Specification 11
3.3  Physical Decomposition 13

3.3.1 Functional Decomposition 14

3.3.2 Morphological Table 15

3.3.3 Pugh Table 17

vi



3.3.4 Configuration Design
3.3.5 Gantt Chart

CHAPTER FOUR : RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1  Introduction
42  Body Smart Plate Container
43 Slider Mechanism
43.1 Lid Container
4.3.2 Result tested

CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
5.1 Conclusions

52 Recommendations

REFERENCES

18
20

21
21
21
23
23
24

25
25
25

26

APPENDICES ERROR! BOOKMARK NOT DEFINED.

vii



