UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF SMART PLATE CONTAINER

MUHAMMAD SYAUQI BIN AHMAD SAIFUL ANUAR

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Diploma in Mechanical Engineering**

College of Engineering

August 2022

ABSTRACT

The final year project of mine are to the design and fabricate of an Smart Plate Container. In order to overcome these difficulties, the Smart Plate Container has mechanical mechanisms that maximise storage capacity and make it simple to access goods that are kept. The major aim of completing the project is to produce a device that can transform the way plate are stored and managed. The container consists spring and slider that can accommodate plate systematically take by user. Through simple mechanical adjustments, users can create a tailored storage solution that suits their specific needs. The Mechanical Plate Container is engineered with a user-friendly design, making it easy to load and unload plates without causing damage or displacing other items. The mechanical mechanisms ensure smooth and controlled movements, minimizing the risk of accidents or breakages.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, I wish to thank God for giving me the opportunity to embark on my diploma and for completing this long and challenging journey successfully. My gratitude and thanks go to my supervisor, Mr. Abdul Rahim Bin Bahari.

Finally, this dissertation is dedicated to my father and mother for the vision and determination to educate me. This piece of victory is dedicated to both of you. Alhamdulillah's.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
CON	NFIRMATION BY SUPERVISOR	ii
AUT	THOR'S DECLARATION	iii
ABS	TRACT	iv
ACF	KNOWLEDGEMENT	V
TAB	BLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	viii
LIST	Γ OF FIGURES	ix
LIST	Γ OF ABBREVIATIONS	X
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	1
1.3	Objectives	1
1.4	Scope of Work	2
1.5	Significance of Study	2
CHA	APTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW	3
2.1	Introduction	3
2.2	Smart Plate Container Technologies	3
2.3	Design and Fabrication Method	6
2.4	Application and Advantages	7
CHA	APTER THREE : METHODOLOGY	9
3.1	Project Flow	9
3.2	Product Design Specification	11
3.3	Physical Decomposition	13
	3.3.1 Functional Decomposition	14
	3.3.2 Morphological Table	15
	3.3.3 Pugh Table	17

	3.3.4	Configuration Design		18
	3.3.5	Gantt Chart		20
СНА	PTER I	FOUR: RESULTS AND DIS	CUSSION	21
4.1	Introd	uction		21
4.2	Body	Smart Plate Container		21
4.3	Slider	Mechanism		23
	4.3.1	Lid Container		23
	4.3.2	Result tested		24
СНА	PTER 1	FIVE: CONCLUSION AND	RECOMMENDATIONS	25
5.1	Concl	usions		25
5.2	Recon	nmendations		25
REFI	ERENC	ES		26
APPENDICES		ES	ERROR! BOOKMARK NOT DI	EFINED.